Design and Construction Features
• Type 304 stainless steel construction.
• One intermediate shelf, adjustable on 1⁄2˝ increments.
• All units are 22˝ (559mm) front-to-back and
35˝ (889mm) height.
• Available with open front or with full-height hinged doors.
• Units with doors offered with single left- or right-swing door, or
with double doors.

All stainless steel type 304 enclosed cabinet. 22˝-deep. 35˝ height.
Widths range from 18˝ to 48˝ Available with open front, with single
left- or right-swing door, or with double doors. 4˝ toe kick, leveling
feet, removable back panel, and adjustable shelf. Doors, when
provided, are inset double-panel construction, mounted with five-
knuckle hinges and provided with 4˝ wire pull handle and roller
catch. Designed and tested to the SEFA 8 Metal Casework
recommended practices.
StoreMoreStore.com | 855-786-7667 | sales@storemorestore.com
Commercial Stainless Steel Cabinets Specification Sheet
SMS-01-V69-SS
Standing Height Base Cabinets with Open Base or Full Height Door(s)
with Open Base with Full-Height Door(s)
   depth          width        weight
in       mm    in       mm   lbs.      kg     model #
22˝     559    18˝     457   74     33.6     SSC-HOB-18
22˝     559    24˝     610   99     44.9     SSC-HOB-24
22˝     559    30˝     762   124   56.2     SSC-HOB-30
22˝     559    36˝     914   133   60.3     SSC-HOB-36
22˝     559    48˝   1218   149   67.6     SSC-HOB-48
   depth          width        weight   description
in      mm    in       mm  lbs.    kg     of door(s) model #
22˝     559    18˝     457  99    44.9 left-swing door SSC-HCBL-18
22˝     559    18˝     457  99    44.9 right-swing door SSC-HCBR-18
22˝     559    24˝     610  124  56.2 left-swing door SSC-HCBL-24
22˝     559    24˝     610  124  56.2 right-swing door SSC-HCBR-24
22˝     559    30˝     762  174  78.9 double doors SSC-HCB-30
22˝     559    36˝     914  183  83.0 double doors SSC-HCB-36
22˝     559    48˝   1219  199  90.3 double doors SSC-HCB-48
FRONT VIEW
(model #SSC-HOB-36 shown)
SIDE VIEW
TOP VIEW

SSC-HDB3-24
SSC-HDB3-30
SSC-HDB3-36
SSC-HDB3-48
SSC-HDB6-18
SSC-HDB6-24
SSC-HDB6-30
SSC-HDB6-36
SSC-HDB6-48
#SSC-HDB10-24
#SSC-HDB7-36
StoreMoreStore.com | 855-786-7667 | sales@storemorestore.com
Standing Height Base Cabinets Single-Bank Drawers
depth width weight weight weight weight
in mm in mm lbs. kg model # lbs. kg model # lbs. kg model # lbs. kg model #
22˝ 559 18˝ 457 142 64.4 SSC-HDB7-18 134 60.8 SSC-HDB10-18 174 78.0 SSC-HDB3-18 149 67.6 SSC-HDB6-18
22˝ 559 24˝ 610 167 75.7 SSC-HDB7-24 159 72.1 SSC-HDB10-24 199 90.3 SSC-HDB3-24 174 78.9 SSC-HDB6-24
22˝ 559 30˝ 762 260 117.9 SSC-HDB7-30 244 110.7 SSC-HDB10-30 324 146.9 SSC-HDB3-30 274 124.3 SSC-HDB6-30
22˝ 559 36˝ 914 269 122.0 SSC-HDB7-36 253 114.8 SSC-HDB10-36 333 151.0 SSC-HDB3-36 283 128.4 SSC-HDB6-36
22˝ 559 48˝ 1219 285 129.0 SSC-HDB7-48 269 122.1 SSC-HDB10-48 349 158.0 SSC-HDB3-48 299 135.6 SSC-HDB6-48
with Four
7˝ (178mm) Drawers
with Three
10˝ (254mm) Drawers

#SSC-SDDRT3-24
#SSC-SDDLT6-18
#SSC-SDDRT6-18
Options / Accessories
Glass doors
Door locks
Drawer locks
Additional shelves
Soft-close drawer slides
Custom drawer/door pulls
Custom sizes
StoreMoreStore.com | 855-786-7667 | sales@storemorestore.com
Sitting Height Base Cabinets with Door-Drawer Combination
depth width weight weight
in mm in mm door included lbs. kg model # lbs. kg model #
22˝ 559 18˝ 457 left-swing door 117 53.1 SSC-SDDLT3-18 112 50.8 SSC-SDDLT6-18
22˝ 559 18˝ 457 right-swing door 117 53.1 SSC-SDDRT3-18 112 50.8 SSC-SDDRT6-18
22˝ 559 24˝ 610 left-swing door 142 64.4 SSC-SDDLT3-24 137 62.1 SSC-SDDLT6-24
22˝ 559 24˝ 610 right-swing door 142 64.4 SSC-SDDRT3-24 137 62.1 SSC-SDDRT6-24
Units with Two
3˝ (76mm) Drawers
Units with One
6˝ (152mm) Drawer

SSC-SSBA-48
#SSC-SSBA-36
angled sink base
#SSC-SSB-56
freestanding sink base
StoreMoreStore.com | 855-786-7667 | sales@storemorestore.com
Sitting Height Base Cabinets…
Freestanding Sink Bases
Angled Sink Bases
TOP VIEW FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
SIDE VIEW OF
ALL CABINETS
FRONT VIEWS OF ALL CABINETS—VARYING PER LENGTH
depth width weight
in mm in mm description lbs. kg model #
22˝ 559 18˝ 457 left swing door 97 44.0 SSC-SSBL-18
22˝ 559 18˝ 457 right swing door 97 44.0 SSC-SSBR-18
22˝ 559 24˝ 610 left swing door 122 55.3 SSC-SSBL-24
22˝ 559 24˝ 610 right swing door 122 55.3 SSC-SSBR-24
22˝ 559 30˝ 762 double doors 172 78.0 SSC-SSB-30
22˝ 559 36˝ 914 double doors 181 82.1 SSC-SSB-36
22˝ 559 48˝ 1219 double doors 197 89.4 SSC-SSB-48
22˝ 559 56˝ 1524 double doors 217 98.4 SSC-SSB-56
22˝ 559 58˝ 1473 double doors 220 99.8 SSC-SSB-58
Freestanding Sink Bases
depth width weight
in mm in mm lbs. kg model #
22˝ 559 24˝ 610 49 22.2 SSC-SSBA-24
22˝ 559 30˝ 762 52 23.6 SSC-SSBA-30
22˝ 559 36˝ 914 56 25.4 SSC-SSBA-36
22˝ 559 48˝ 1219 65 29.5 SSC-SSBA-48
Angled Sink Bases
StoreMoreStore.com | 855-786-7667 | sales@storemorestore.com
Design and Construction Features
• Type 304 stainless steel construction.

catch. Designed and tested to the SEFA 8 Metal Casework
recommended practices.
Options / Accessories
Door locks
Additional shelves
Custom door pulls
Custom sizes
StoreMoreStore.com | 855-786-7667 | sales@storemorestore.com
Upper Cabinets—Framed Glass Swinging Wall Cases
 depth   width    height    weight    height    weight
in mm in. mm door(s) in. mm lbs. kg model # in. mm llbs. kg model #
13˝ 330 18˝ 457 left-swing 31˝ 787 166 75.3 SSC-WCGHL-1318 36˝ 914 186 84.4 SSC-WCGHLST-1318
13˝ 330 18˝ 457 right-swing 31˝ 787 166 75.3 SSC-WCGHR-1318 36˝ 914 186 84.4 SSC-WCGHRST-1318
13˝ 330 24˝ 610 left-swing 31˝ 787 172 78.0 SSC-WCGHL-1324 36˝ 914 192 87.1 SSC-WCGHLST-1324
13˝ 330 24˝ 610 right-swing 31˝ 787 172 78.0 SSC-WCGHR-1324 36˝ 914 192 87.1 SSC-WCGHRST-1324
13˝ 330 30˝ 762 double 31˝ 787 184 83.4 SSC-WCGH-1330 36˝ 914 204 92.5 SSC-WCGHST-1330
13˝ 330 36˝ 914 double 31˝ 787 184 83.4 SSC-WCGH-1336 36˝ 914 222 100.7 SSC-WCGHST-1336
13˝ 330 48˝ 1219 double 31˝ 787 202 91.6 SSC-WCGH-1348 36˝ 914 258 117.0 SSC-WCGHST-1348
16˝ 406 18˝ 457 left-swing 31˝ 787 172 78.0 SSC-WCGHL-1618 36˝ 914 192 87.1 SSC-WCGHLST-1618
16˝ 406 18˝ 457 rightt-swing 31˝ 787 172 78.0 SSC-WCGHR-1618 36˝ 914 192 87.1 SSC-WCGHRST-1618
16˝ 406 24˝ 457 left-swing 31˝ 787 178 80.7 SSC-WCGHL-1624 36˝ 914 198 89.8 SSC-WCGHLST-1618
16˝ 406 24˝ 457 rightt-swing 31˝ 787 178 80.7 SSC-WCGHR-1624 36˝ 914 198 89.8 SSC-WCGHRST-1618
16˝ 406 30˝ 762 double 31˝ 787 190 86.2 SSC-WCGH-1630 36˝ 914 210 95.2 SSC-WCGHST-1630
16˝ 406 36˝ 914 double 31˝ 787 196 88.9 SSC-WCGH-1636 36˝ 914 216 98.0 SSC-WCGHST-1636
16˝ 406 48˝ 1219 double 31˝ 787 214 97.1 SSC-WCGH-1648 36˝ 914 264 119.7 SSC-WCGHST-1648
Units with Flat Top Units with Sloped Top
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
TOP VIEW